

KERRY INDEV LOGISTICS PVT .LTD

(Container Freight Station)

CFS Import Tariff

Schedule of Rates W.E.F. 01.04.2022

Sr.No		Description			Tariff
			Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
A		CFS Delivery: (CFS De-Stuffing) :-	20'	40'	45'
		Arranging movement of Laden Containers from TCT to CFS, Lift Off, Seal opening, Supplying Labour / Fork Lift for Direct de-stuffing and loading into the Customer's Lorry, Lift on empty containers and movement of empty containers to your nominated yard and respective Lift off charges	6320	8720	9520
В		CY Delivery (Factory De-Stuffing):-			
В		Arranging movement of Laden Containers from TCT to CFS, Lift Off at CFS, Seal opening, Lift on to Party's vehicle for delivery of container.	4225	6525	7225
C		Additional Handling – Custom's Examination			
C	C	Manual Handling:			
		a 100% Customs Examination (Additional Labor charges applicable for all additional/multi handlings of packages/cartoons as per type of handlings)	1000	1500	1700
		b 50% Customs Examination (Additional Labour charges applicable for all additional/multi handlings of packages/cartoons as per type of handlings)	500	750	850
	C.:	2 FLT & Manual Handling: (Packed Machinery Items)			
		a 100% Customs Examination (Handling (DE stuffing/Re-Stuffing) of Packages by FLT & Opening/Re-packing Packages)	2000	3000	3400
	D D.	1 Additional Lift On/Off of Laden Containers	600	900	1000
	Б	G ID			
	E E.	Ground Rent : Ground Rent Charges for Laden Containers: -			
	E.	Description	20'	40'	45'
		First 3 Days	Free (Including the day of arrival)		
		4 – 10 Days	115	230	260
		11-17 Days	230	460	500
		18-24 Days	460	920	1000
		25-30 Days	920	1840	2000
		31-45 Days	1840	3680	4000
		46-60 Days	2760	5520	6000
		61-90 Days	4140	8280	8500
		91st Day Onwards	8280	16560	16800
	E.	2 Ground Rent Charges for Laden IMDG (Hazardous) Containers: -			
		Description	20'	40'	45'
		1 to 7 Days	150	300	340
		8 – 17 Days	300	600	650
		18-24 Days	600	1200	1300
		25-30 Days	1200	2400	2600
		31-45 Days	2400	4800	5200
		46-60 Days	3600	7200	7800
		61-90 Days	5400	10760	11050
1		91st Day Onwards	10750	21520	21850

	E 2	Survey - Container De-Stuffing and cargo tally	300	600	675		
	F.2	Survey - Container De-Stuffing and cargo tany	300	600	0/5		
}	DG Unit Surcharge & Trailer halting charges			Rs.2500 / Unit			
H		Reefer Plugging charges – Electricity Charges		900 / Per Shift Per Unit or Part Thereof			
1	I.0	Fuel Surcharges	300	500	500		
•	I.1	Insurance Surcharge	500	750	750		
		Energy Surcharge	200	300	300		
	I.3	Examination Surcharge as applicable	500	750	750		
	I.4	Import Laden Container Survey at CFS Gate	100	100	100		
I.5	1	Documentation Charges	150 per B/L				
	I.6	I.6 Truck Entry Charges					
	1.0 Fluck Entry Charges		100 per container				
	I.7	CFS Weighment Charges	80/20' & 100/40'				
	1.8	CFS Container Seal Charges (If applicable)	20 per Seal				
Г		LCL Imports :					
J.1		LCL Imports -CFS Delivery :(CFS De-Stuffing) :-	20'	40'	45'		
		Arranging movement of Laden Containers from TCT to CFS, Lift Off, Seal Opening, Supplying Labour / Fork Lift For Direct de-stuffing and loading into the Customer's Lorry, Lift on empty container and movement of empty Containers to nominated yard and respective Lift off charges.	5225	7225	8025		
J.2		LCL Imports - Container Ground Rent : Description	20'	40'	45'		
		First 3 Days	Free (Including the day of arrival)		f arrival)		
		4 – 10 Days	90	180	200		
		11-17 Days	180	360	400		
		18-24 Days	360	720	800		
		25-30 Days	720	1440	1600		
		31-45 Days	1840	3680	4000		
		46-60 Days	2760	5520	6000		
		61-90 Days	4140	8280	8500		
		91st Day Onwards	8280	16560	16800		
	13	LCL Imports - Cargo Delivery :					
	9.3	Manual Handling:	1250				
		FLT & Manual Handling: (Packed Machinery Items)	1450				
	J4	LCL Imports - Cargo Ground Rent :	2.00				
		Slab Days	Rate Per CBM & Part thereof				
	1	First 3 Days	Free		Free		
		4 th - 10 th Days	Rs.150 PER MT PER DAY (OR) Rs.70 PER CBM whichever is higher				
		11 th - 15 th Days	Rs.300 PER MT PER DAY (OR) Rs.140 PER CBM whichever is higher				
		1	Rs.450 PER MT PER DAY (OR) Rs.210 PER CBM whichever is higher				

NOTES:

- 1. Any expenses incurred other than above tariff will be charged extra.
- 2. If the container is selected for 2nd Scanning and sent from CFS for scanning, additional H&T will be applicable.
- 3. All payments should be done by DD/NEFT/RTGS only.
- 4. All Cheques / DD should be drawn in favour of "Kerry Indev Logistics Pvt. Ltd" payable at Mumbai / Navi Mumbai. Cheque facility with prior permission of CFS Manager only. Penalty will be charged Rs. 2000/- per instrument in the event of cheques dishnoured.
- 5. Further cheque payment facility of the party will be stopped.
- 6. Taxex and other statutory, levies will be applicable at prevailing rates
- Payment of charges is not guarantee for services, which is strictly on completion of all Customs and other statutory formalities.
- 8. Movement of Containers are subject to weight restrictions imposed by Govt., Court & RTO. The above is subject to change without prior notice.
- 9. Charges for 45' containers will be charged 2.5 times of the per TEUs rates.
- 10. Hazardous cargo declaration with all details may please be provided for safe handling, stacking and segregation norms compliances. CFS reserves the right for allowing or rejecting specific Hazardous commodities in the premises.
- 11. Crane if required will be charged on case to case basis
- 12. Any activity not mentioned in tariff will be charged on case to case basis
- 13. It is presumed that all consignments (Import/Export) being received at CFS are adequately insured against all possible risk during transportation & Storage and Indev Logistics assumes no liability in this respect.
- 14. In case of any revision in tariff, same will be informed to the customers.